## TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #1 FOR REIVAX CONTRACTING CORPORATION FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR THE TILLOU ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FROM HARDING DRIVE TO N.WYOMING AVENUE REPRESENTING A NET DECREASE OF \$186,033.30 TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

WHEREAS, the Village Engineer has advised the Board of Trustees that there is a need to adjust the contract with Reivax Contracting Corp to reflect changes in the scope of work, quantity of materials needed, and contract amount from the original contract entered into for Tillou Road Improvements from Harding Drive to N. Wyoming Avenue; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 includes an decrease for additional construction services beyond the original scope; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 represents a net decrease of \$186,033.30 (48.6%) to the original contract amount; and

WHEREAS, the original contract amount was \$382,885.00 and the adjusted contract amount after Change Order #1 will be \$196,851.70; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the Township of South Orange Village that Change Order #1 for Reivax Contracting Corp to reflect changes in the scope of work, quantity of materials needed, and contract amount from the original contract entered into for Tillou Road Improvements from Harding Drive to N. Wyoming Avenue is hereby approved pursuant to the Change Order #1 request presented by the Village Engineer and attached hereto and made part of this resolution.

[Change Order #1 attached]-

Trustee Member	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Clarke			X			
Davis Ford	X		X			
DuBowy	-	X	X			
Levison			X			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Rosner			X			
Schnall			X			<u> </u>

## CERTIFICATION

I, Susan Caljean, Village Clerk of the Township of South Orange Village, County of Essex, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees at their meeting held on November 23, 2015.

Susan Caljean, RMC, MC, CMR

Village Clerk

Project	Titiou Road Improvements - from Harding Drive to N. Wyoming Avenue
Municipality	TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE
County	ESSEX
Contractor	REIVAX CONTRACTING CORPORATION

		11-3							
item No.	Description	<u>Unit</u> Measure	Quantity (+/-)	1	Init Drive		A		
	<u> </u>	measure.	COSHRY (Tr-)	7	Jnit Price		<u>Amount</u>		
Extra									
17	Reset Existing Casting	UN	1	\$	300.00	) s	300,00		
21	Detectable Warning Surfaces	SY	3.56	s	300.00		1,068.00		
26	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin		3	\$	5.00		•		
	24"	LF	3			Þ	15.00		
38	Subgrade Geotextile Fabric	SY	1873	\$	11,00	\$	20,603.00		
S								\$	21,986.00
Supplements S-1		01/	4050	_		_			
2.1	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	3050	\$	5.00	Ş	15,250.00	_	
Reductions								\$	15,250.00
6	Police Traffic Directors .	MH	-720	e	75.00	٠	(64,000,00)		
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	МН	-720 -720	\$ \$	75.00 1.00		(54,000.00)		
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	LS	-720 -1		1.00 5,000.00		(720.00) (5,000.00)		
. 9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	ĹŠ	-1		5,000.00 5,000.00		(5,000.00)		
11	Excavation, Unclassified	- CY	-895	\$	1.00		(895.00)		
	Dense Graded Aggregate Base						(003.00)		
12	Course, 4" Thick	SY	-1165	\$	1.00	\$	(1,165.00)		
40	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt Base	T0110							
13	Course, 19M64, 4" Thick	TONS	-930.08	\$	135.00	\$(	(125,560.80)		
14	Superpave Hot Mix Asphalt Surface		40.00	_		_			
14	Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick		-10.62	Ş	100.00	\$	(1,062.00)		
15	P.V.C. Roof Leader 3*-4*	LF	-57	Ş	70,00	\$	(3,990.00)		
16	Reconstructed Inlets, Type 'D', Using	UN	-2		1,500.00	\$	(3,000.00)		
	New Casting						•		
18	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	-19	\$	100.00	\$	(1,900.00)		
19	Hot Mixed Asphalt Driveway (2" Thickness)	0)/	-9	\$	35.00	ŝ	(315.00)		
		SY				•	(* ,		
20	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced 6* Thick	SY	-10	\$	100.00	s	(1,000.00)		
22	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	-19						
23	Granite Block Curb	LF	-19 -209	\$	25.00	\$	(475.00)		•
	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin	LF	-208	\$	25.00	\$	(5,225.00)		
25	12"	LF	-504,5	\$	3.00	\$	(1,513.50)		
27	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	SF	-128	\$	7.00	\$	(896.00)		
28 -	Regulatory and Warning Signs	SF	-10	Š	50.00		(500.00)		
29	Reset Water Valve Boxes	ÜN	-5	\$	300.00		(1,500.00)		
30	Manhole Castings (Sanitary)	UN	-5	S		\$	(2,500.00)		
31	Reset Gas Valve Boxes	ÜN	-5	\$	300.00	\$	(1,500.00)		
32	Tree Removal, 24*-36" Diameter	ÜN	-2		2,000.00	Š	(4,000.00)		
33	Small Deciduous Tree, Sweetgum	ÜN	-2	Š	300.00	Š	(600.00)		
37	Bluestone Pavement Repair	SY	-4.76	š	200,00	\$	(952.00)		
				٧	200,00	٧	(302.00)	\$/2	23,269.30)
			•					حر∠	.20,200.00)
						Ext	ra	\$	21,986.00
						Su	plemental	\$	15,250.00
	iginal Contract	\$ 382,885.00				Reduc.			23,269.30)
Adjusted Amount Based On						Net	:		86,033.30)
Change	Order No. 1		\$ 196,851.70						•
N/ Observation	A								

% Change in Contract [(+) Increase or [-) Decrease]

-48.6%

(Vitage Engineer) (Date)

(Contractor)

(Village President)

(Date)

(Date)